
ii 9 - 6 4 8 4r.'-l

United States Supreme Court No.:

IN THE
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT

1 First Street, N. E.
Washington, DC 20543MINMr n. Ul

r Suut^.Tio Court, U.S. 
FILED LAWRENCE T. TYLER

Petitioner / Plaintiff / AppellantOCT 2 k 2019 V

UNITED STATES FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS 
Respondent / Defendant / AppelleeOFFICE OF THE CLERK

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT
IN FORMA PAUPERIS

COMES NOW the Petitioner, Lawrence T. Tyler , Pro Se, pursuant to rule 39 hereby ask leave to

file the accompanying petition for writ of certiorari without prepayment of cost proceed in this Court in

forma pauperis. I was previously granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in the following courts :

U. S. District Court for the Southern District Of Texas, Houston Division;L
(See The attached Court Order.)

U. S. District Court For The District Of Columbia;2,

(See The Attached Court Order)

I was represented by counsel appointed under the Criminal Justice Act, 18 U.S.C. Section 3006A (b)

and (c), on appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit. I was also represented by

appointed Counsel in the District Court, and this Court. My declaration in support of this Motion is

attached hereto.
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I am unable to pay the Court's ($300) three hundred dollars Docket Fee, Filing Fees, and other fees, or

post bond for them because I am imprisoned/detained and lost my earning potential for such fees. I,

Lawrence T. Tyler, declare that I am the Petitioner in above-entitled proceeding. In support of this

motion to proceed in forma pauperis, without being required to prepay fees, costs or give security

therefor, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to prepay the cost of said proceeding or to give

security therefor. My declaration is attached. Also attached is my Prisoner-Trust-Account-

Report/Detainee-Trust-Account-Report for the past (6) six months and my consent to collection of fees

from my Prisoner/Detainee Trust Account. I am an indigent Inmate/Detainee.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: October 24. 2019
"iLawrence T Tyfer
A#029692445 
BOP#73142-279 
“without prejudice” UCC1-308 
Post Office Box # 248 
3026 Hwy. 252 East 
Folkston, Georgia 315 3 7
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United States District Court 
Southern District of Texas

ENTERED
November 01,2018 
David J. Bradley, Clerk

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, §
§

V. § CRIMINAL ACTION NO. H-12-774 
§ CIVIL ACTION NO. H-16-2013

LAWRENCE TYLER §

ORDER

Based on the contents of his sworn application(s) and his inmate account inquiry, it is

ORDERED that Defendant^ 2255 Movant Lawrence Tyler’s Applications to Proceed In

Forma Pauperis (Document Nos. 62,67 68, and 72 in Civil Action No. H-16-2013; and Document

Nos. 397 and 399 in Criminal Action No. H-12-774) are GRANTED and he may proceed with his 

appeal without prepaying any fees and costs.

Signed at Houston, Texas, this°y day of October, 2018.

FRANCES H. STACY
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE



Case l:17-cv-01107-UNA Document 4 Filed 06/30/17 Page 1 of 2

FILED
JUN 3 0 2017

Ctak, U.S. District & Bankruptcy 
Cwrts forth# District of Columbia

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Lawrence T. Tyler, 
Reg. No. 73142-279,

)
)
)

Plaintiff, )
)

Civil Action No. 17-1107)v.
)

U.S. Federal Bureau of Prisons et al., )\
)

Defendants. )

ORDER

The plaintiff, proceeding pro se, has submitted the requisite financial information 

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a), Upon review of the financial information, the Court finds that 

the plaintiff is required to pay the entire statutory filing fee of $350.00 for this action and 

initial partial filing fee in accordance with the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 1915(b)(1)(A) and (B).

Accordingly, it is ordered that:

an

Plaintiff is obligated to pay an initial partial filing fee payment in the amount of 

$33.61 to the Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia.

1.

Plaintiff is obligated hereafter to pay the United States District Court for the 

District of Columbia twenty percent of the preceding month’s income credited to his prison 

account as continued partial payments on the remaining balance of the $350.00 filing fee.

The authorized officer where plaintiff is detained shall deduct from plaintiffs 

prison account the initial payment described above. The remaining payments described above 

shall be deducted from plaintiffs prison account and paid to the Clerk of the United States

2.

3.

l
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District Court for the District of Columbia each time the amount in the account exceeds $10 until 

the filing fee is paid in full.

The Clerk shall furnish a copy of this Order to the correctional facility where4.

plaintiff is incarcerated.

5. Plaintiff s application to proceed in forma pauperis [Dkt. # 2] is granted.

Li/*— -----/QsOcy* ./

United States District Judge

DATE: June 2017
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INMATE/DETAINEE 

TRUST ACCOUNT 

STATEMENT



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
1 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20543

Name: Lawrence T. Tyler

Registration No.: 73142-279

File No.: A 029 692 445

PRISONER/DETAINEE’S TRUST ACCOUNT REPORT

TO: Trust Officer

Under the Prison Litigation Reform Act, a prisoner/Detainee seeking to bring civil action, or appeal a 
civil judgment, in forma pauperis must obtain from the Trust Officer of each institution in which the 
Prisoner/Detainee was confine/detain during the six months preceding the filing of the action or appeal, 
a certified copy of the Prisoner/Detainee's trust account statement for that period. See 28 U.S.C. 
Section 1915(a)(2).

Please complete this form, attach the supporting ledger sheets, and return these documents to the 
Prisoner/Detainee for mailing to the court in advance of October 20, 2019.

lb llOl?.(vqTODAY S DATE:

TRUST ACCOUNT BALANCE as of today's date:

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above information accurately states the deposits and balance 
in the Prisoner/Detainee's trust account for the period shown and that the attached ledger sheets are true 
copies of account records maintained in the ordinary course of business.

Date: 10 ) \C>\ 1 °\Authorized Signature:

Title:£flj7UnO<? ftfmULnfc ClOJlT^.

»



Resident Account Summary 
Monday, August 26, 2019 @08:56

For CIN: A02969244S TYLER, LAWRENCE

Balance Owed Held ReferenceTransaction Description AmountDate

121.50 
71.50 
78.85 
78.85 
76.91 
86.36 
86.36 

102.56 
102.56 
137.40 
177.28
172.39 
172.89 
172.89
173.39 
173.39
228.33 
228.83 
228.83
230.33 
230.33 
220.19 
350.92

08/26/2019 
08/23/2019 
08/23/2019 
08/15/2019 
08/14/2019 
08/14/2019 
08/14/2019 
08/14/2019 
08/14/2019 
08/07/2019 
08/05/2019 
08/02/2019 
08/02/2019 
08/02/2019 
08/02/2019 
07/31/2019 
07/30/2019 
07/30/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/25/2019 
07/24/2019 
07/19/2019

50.00 
-7.35 
7.35 
1.94 

-9.45 
9.45 

-16.20 
16.20 

-34.84 
-39.88 

4.89 
-0.50 
0.50 

r -0.50 
0.50 

-54.94 
-0.50 
0.50 

-1.50 
1.50 

10.14 
-130.73 
350.92

0.00
0.00
7.35
0.00
0.00
9.45
0.00

16.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

08/26/2019 SECUREDEPOS 
08/23/2019 <POSTAGE> 
08/23/2019 POSTAGE 
08/15/2019 ERF 
,08/14/2019 <POSTAGE> 
08/14/2019 POSTAGE 
08/14/2019 <POSTAGE> 

"08/14/2019 POSTAGE 
08/14/2019 EPR 
08/07/2019 EPR 

.08/05/2019 ERF 
08/02/2019 <POSTAGE> 
08/02/2019 POSTAGE 
08/02/2019 <POSTAGE> 
08/02/2019 POSTAGE 
07/31/2019 EPR 
07/30/2019 <POSTAGE> 
07/30/2019 POSTAGE 
07/26/2019 <POSTAGE> 
07/26/2019 POSTAGE 
07/25/2019 ERF 
07/24/2019 EPR 
07/19/2019 DEPOSIT CHE'

97308903
POSTAGE 8-20-19 -
POSTAGE 8-20-19
OID:100056568-ComisaryRefi
POSTAGE 8-12-19
POSTAGE 8-12-19
POSTAGE 8-12-19
POSTAGE 8-12-19
OID:100058017-ComisaryPuri
OID:100057210-ComisaryPun
OID:100056568-ComisaryRefi
POSTAGE 8-2-19
POSTAGE 8-2-19
POSTAGE 8-2-19 . .
POSTAGE 8-2-19
OID:100056568-ComisaryPuri
POSTAGE 7-30-19
POSTAGE 7-30-19
POSTAGE 7-26-19
POSTAGE 7-26-19
OID:100056313-ComisaryRefi
OID:100056313-ComisaryPuri
INTAKE DEPOSIT
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GEO D. RAY JAMES CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, May 07, 2019 @09:16

TYLER, LAWRENCE TFor CIN: 73142279

ReferenceHeldOwedBalanceAmountTransaction DescriptionDate

05/07/2019 
05/06/2019 
04/30/2019 
04/20/2019 
04/16/2019 
04/12/2019 
04/10/2019 
04/10/2019 
04/10/2019 
04/10/2019 
04/10/2019 
03/22/2019 
03/19/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/15/2019 
03/08/2019 
03/05/2019 
02/15/2019 
02/14/2019 
02/12/2019 
02/12/2019 
02/12/2019 
02/10/2019 
02/08/2019 
02/08/2019 
02/08/2019 
02/08/2019 
02/08/2019 
02/01/2019 
01/29/2019 
01/24/2019 
01/22/2019 
01/17/2019 
01/15/2019 
01/10/2019 
01/10/2019 
12/31/2018 
12/31/2018 
12/24/2018 
12/24/2018 
12/24/2018 
12/23/2018 
12/11/2018 
12/10/2018 
12/10/2018 
12/10/2018 
12/10/2018 
12/10/2018 
12/07/2018 
12/07/2018 
11/27/2018 
11/27/2018 
11/22/2018 
11/14/2018

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
50.00

0.00
100.00

0.00
112.60
127.60
112.60
97.60
38.80
58.80 
0.00 
0.00

22.69
47.69
47.69
22.69 
23.09 
43.09 
-6.91

-56.91
-56.91
-56.91
-60.31
-40.31

0.00
242.21
142.21
122.21 
95.21 
54.90
55.60 
0.00 
0.00 
6.00 
0.00 
9.91 
0.00

60.80 
40.80 
-6.80

-65.20
0.50

20.50
20.50
50.50 
0.50

43.20
68.20 
68.20
48.20
53.20 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

57.20 
7.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
20.00

0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.40

20.40
20.40
20.40
20.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.70
0.70
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
5.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-50.00 
50.00 

-100.00 
100.00 

-112.60 
-15.00 

15.00 
15.00 
58.80 

-20.00 
58.80 
20.00 

-22.69 
-25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
-0.40 

-20.00 
50.00 
50.00 
0.40 

20.00 
3.40 

-20.00 
-40.31 

-242.21 
100.00 
20.00 
27.00 
40.31 
-0.70
55.60 
0.70

-6.00
6.00

-9.91
9.91

-60.80
20.00
47.60 
58.40

-65.70
-20.00
20.00

-30.00
50.00

-42.70
-25.00

25.00
20.00
-5.00
53.20
-0.50
0.50
5.00

-57.20
50.00

-20.00

OID:100537292-ComisaryPur< 
05/06/2019 SECUREDEPOS 95701116 Tyler Mark

OID:100535794-ComisaryPurc

05/07/2019 EPR

04/30/2019 EPR 
04/20/2019 WESTERN UNI' 7330739851191108 EDWIN CO<

OID:100534584-ComisaryPur( 
VOID-PAYROLL MAR19-HIP-BN:

0.4/16/2019 EPR 
04/12/2019 PAYROLL 
04/10/2019 PAYROLL 
04/10/2019 PAYROLL 
04/10/2019 PAYROLL 
04/10/2019 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
04/10/2019 PAYROLL

PAYROLL MAR19-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL MAR19-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL MAR19-HIP

PAYROLL MAR19-HIP
COPY CARD
OID:100530222-ComisaryPuri 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL FEB19-HIP-BNS

03/22/2019 COPY CARDS 
03/19/2019 EPR 
03/15/2019 <NEWIFRP>
03/15/2019 NEWIFRP 
03/15/2019 PAYROLL 
03/15/2019 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
03/15/2019 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
03/15/2019 PAYROLL
03/08/2019 SECUREDEPOS 98168792 Tyler Mark 
03/05/2019 COPY CARDS

PAYROLL FEB19-HIP

LAW COMP PRINT
02/15/2019 COPY CARDS 
02/14/2019 ERF 
02/12/2019 PAYROLL

COPY CARD
OID:100525396-ComisaryReft 
VOID-PAYROLL JAN19-HIP-BN! 
VOID-PAYROLL JAN19-HIP02/12/2019 PAYROLL 

02/12/2019 EPR OID:100525396-ComisaryPurc 
02/10/2019 WESTERN UNI' 8362009545190418 EDWIN COc

PAYROLL JAN19-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL JAN19-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL JAN19-HIP

02/08/2019 PAYROLL 
02/08/2019 PAYROLL 
02/08/2019 PAYROLL 
02/08/2019 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
02/08/2019 PAYROLL PAYROLL JAN19-HIP

LAW COMP PRINT 
OID:100523194-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100522142-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100522142-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100521066-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100521066-ComisaryPur( 
PAYROLL DEC18-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL DEC18-HIP 
PAYROLL MAY18-HIP 
VOID-PAYROLL MAY18-HIP

. 02/01/2019 COPY CARDS 
01/29/2019 EPR 
01/24/2019 ERF 
01/22/2019 EPR 
01/17/2019 ERF 
01/15/2019 EPR 
01/10/2019 PAYROLL 
01/10/2019 PAYROLL 
12/31/2018 PAYROLL 
12/31/2018 PAYROLL 
12/24/2018 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD

COPY CARD12/24/2018 COPY CARDS 
12/24/2018 EPR OID:100517865-ComisaryPur< 
12/23/2018 SECUREDEPOS 95330790 Tyler Mark 
12/11/2018 EPR 
12/10/2018 <NEWIFRP>
12/10/2018 NEWIFRP

OID:100515593-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL NOV18-HIP-BNS12/10/2018 PAYROLL 

12/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
12/10/2018 PAYROLL 
12/07/2018 COPY CARDS 
12/07/2018 COPY CARDS 
11/27/2018 COPY CARDS

PAYROLL NOV18-HIP
VOID-LAW COMP PRINT 
LAW COMP PRINT 
COPY CARD
OID:100513229-ComisaryPur<11/27/2018 EPR 

11/22/2018 SECUREDEPOS 92337252 Tyler Mark 
11/14/2018 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD

Page 1



GEO D. RAY JAMES CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, May 07 2019 @09:16t

TYLER, LAWRENCE TFor CIN: 73142279

ReferenceHeldOwedBalanceAmountTransaction DescriptionDate

11/14/2018
11/13/2018
11/09/2018
11/09/2018
10/30/2018
10/27/2018
10/25/2018
10/25/2018
10/23/2018
10/19/2018
10/18/2018
10/18/2018
10/16/2018
10/16/2018
10/12/2018
10/11/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/10/2018
10/05/2018
10/02/2018
09/19/2018
09/18/2018
09/12/2018
09/12/2018
09/11/2018
09/10/2018
09/10/2018
09/10/2018
09/10/2018
09/10/2018
08/21/2018
08/21/2018
08/16/2018
08/14/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
08/10/2018
07/31/2018
07/25/2018
07/23/2018
07/23/2018
07/22/2018
07/20/2018
07/13/2018
07/13/2018
07/13/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018
07/10/2018

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.50
0.70

20.70
20.70
20.50
20.20
20.00
20.00
20.00

0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.00
10.60
10.60
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.10

15.10
15.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.20
27.20
89.60 
64.00
0.00

102.50
2.50 
0.00 
7.00

69.40
82.30 

102.30 
102.30

2.30
56.30 
0.30
7.30
7.50 
7.80 
8.00

28.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
0.00
0.00

65.50
90.50
90.50
60.30
60.40 
0.00 
0.00 
3.00 
1.10

70.00
45.00
55.00
55.60 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

54.80
55.00
55.00
5.00
0.00

20.00
20.00
47.30
67.30 
67.30 
39.10
39.20
54.20
54.50

20.00
-62.40
25.60 
64.00

-102.50 
100.00 

2.50 
-7.00 

-62.40 
-12.90 
-20.00 
20.00 

100.00 
-54.00 

56.00 
-7.00 
-0.20 
-0.30 
-0.20 

-20.00 
28.00 
0.20 
0.30 
0.20 

-50.00 
50.00 
20.00 

-65.50 
-25.00 
25.00
30.20 
-0.10 
60.40
0.10

-3.00
1.90

-68.90
25.00

-10.00
-0.60
55.60 
10.00
0.60

-54.80
-0.20
0.20

50.00
5.00

-20.00
20.00

-27.30
-20.00
20.00
28.20 
-0.10

-15.00
-0.30
-0.20

11/14/2018 COPY CARDS 
11/13/2018 EPR 
11/09/2018 PAYROLL 
11/09/2018 PAYROLL 
10/30/2018 EPR 
10/27/2018 WESTERN UNI' 5797557835183008 EDWIN COc 
10/25/2018 ERF 
10/25/2018 POSTAGE 
10/23/2018 EPR 
10/19/2018 POSTAGE 
10/18/2018 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
10/18/2018 COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
10/16/2018 SECUREDEPOS 90279575 Tyler Mark 
10/16/2018 EPR 
10/12/2018 PAYROLL 
10/11/2018 POSTAGE 
10/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
10/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
10/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
10/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
10/10/2018 PAYROLL 
10/05/2018 COPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT 
10/02/2018 COPY CARDS COPY CARD/LAW PRINTS

LAW COMP PRINT 
OID:100502583-ComisaryPuri 

09/12/2018 SECUREDEPOS 44020541 Tyler Mark 
09/12/2018 COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
09/11/2018 EPR 
09/10/2018 <NEWIFRP>
09/10/2018 NEWIFRP 
09/10/2018 PAYROLL 
09/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
09/10/2018 PAYROLL 
08/21/2018 COPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT

OID:100498279-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100497025-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100497025-ComisaryPurc 
PAYROLL JULY18-HIP-BNS

COPY CARD
OID:100511312-ComisaryPur< 
PAYROLL OCT18-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL OCT18-HIP
OID:100509012-ComisaryPurc

OID:100507959-ComisaryRefi 
POSTAGE
OID:100507959-ComisaryPuri 
USPS

OID:100506937-ComisaryPuri 
PAYROLL SEPT18-HIP
USPS

PAYROLL SEPT18-HIP-BNS

09/19/2018 COPY CARDS 
09/18/2018 EPR

OID:100501327-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL AUG18-SUB AB-BNS

PAYROLL AUG18-SUB AB

08/21/2018 EPR 
08/16/2018 ERF 
08/14/2018 EPR 
08/10/2018 PAYROLL 
08/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
08/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
08/10/2018 PAYROLL 
08/10/2018 COPY CARDS 
07/31/2018 COPY CARDS 
07/25/2018 EPR

PAYROLL JULY18-HIP
COPY CARD
LAW COMP PRINT 
OID:100494649-ComisaryPurc 

07/23/2018 <COPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT
LAW COMP PRINT07/23/2018 COPY CARDS

07/22/2018 SECUREDEPOS 36909475 Tyler Mark 
07/20/2018 ERF
07/13/2018 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
07/13/2018 COPY CARDS 
07/13/2018 EPR
07/10/2018 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
07/10/2018 COPY CARDS 
07/10/2018 PAYROLL 
07/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
01/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
07/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
07/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on

OID:100492399-ComisaryRef:

COPY CARD
OID:100492399-ComisaryPuri

COPY CARD
PAYROLL JUNE18-HIP-BNS

Page 2



GEO D. RAY JAMES CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, May 07, 2019 @09:16

TYLER, LAWRENCE TFor CIN: 73142279

ReferenceHeldOwedBalanceAmountTransaction DescriptionDate
07/10/2018 
07/10/2018 
07/06/2018 
06/27/2018 
06/26/2018 
06/21/2018 
06/19/2018 
06/19/2018 
06/19/2018 
06/19/2018 
06/13/2018 
06/12/2018 
06/12/2018 
06/12/2018 
06/12/2018 
06/12/2018 
06/08/2018 
06/08/2018 
06/08/2018 
06/08/2018 
05/24/2018 
05/22/2018 
05/21/2018 
05/21/2018 
05/2J/2018 
05/21/2018 
05/19/2018 
05/17/2018 
05/16/2018 
05/15/2018 
05/10/2018 
05/10/2018 
04/17/2018 
04/10/2018 
04/10/2018 
04/10/2018 
04/04/2018 
03/13/2018 
03/09/2018 
03/09/2018 
03/09/2018 
03/09/2018 
03/06/2018 
03/02/2018 
02/28/2018 
02/13/2018 
02/09/2018 
02/09/2018 
02/09/2018 
02/02/2018 
01/16/2018 
01/10/2018 
01/10/2018 
01/10/2018 
01/10/2018 
01/09/2018 
01/07/2018 
01/04/2018

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

15.60
17.30
17.30
17.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
1.90
1.70
1.75
1.75
1.75
5.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.90
0.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

54.70
56.40 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.70 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.05 
1.75 
0.00 
3.25
3.25
4.25 
4.25

69.85
94.85
94.85
65.85 
0.15 
0.00

144.95
145.15
145.15
150.15 
150.15
50.15
50.00
0.00

83.40
55.60 

0.00
81.24
56.60
61.60 
0.00 
0.00

54.80
79.80
79.80 
53.20
0.00

50.00
0.00

58.85 
84.30
55.90
56.80 
0.00 
0.00

64.50
51.50
51.90 
52.00
0.00

150.00
100.00

-1.70
56.40 
0.10

15.00
-1.70

1.70
0.30
0.20

-0.05
-1.70

1.75
-3.25

5.00
-1.00

1.00
-65.60
-25.00

25.00
29.00
65.70
0.15

-144.95
-0.20
0.20

-5.00
5.00

100.00
0.15

50.00
-83.40
27.80
55.60 

-81.24
24.64 
-5.00
61.60 
5.00

-54.80
-25.00

25.00
26.60
53.20

-50.00
50.00

-58.85
-25.45

28.40 
-0.90
56.80 
0.90

-64.50
13.00
-0.40
-0.10
52.00

-150.00
50.00

100.00

07/10/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
07/10/2018 PAYROLL 
07/06/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/27/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/26/2018 EPR 
06/21/2018 ERF 
06/19/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/19/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/19/2018 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
06/19/2018 EPR 
06/13/2018 ERF
06/12/2018 CCOPY CARDS COPY CARD 
06/12/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/12/2018 CCOPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT 
06/12/2018 COPY CARDS 
06/12/2018 EPR 
06/08/2018 <NEWIFRP>
06/08/2018 NEWIFRP 
06/08/2018 PAYROLL 
06/08/2018 PAYROLL 
05/24/2018 ERF 
05/22/2018 EPR

PAYROLL JUNE18-HIP
LAW COMP PRINT 
COPY CARD
OID:100490231-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100489205-ComisaryRefi 
LAW COMP PRINT 
LAW COMP PRINT

OID:100489205-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100488095-ComisaryRefi

COPY CARD

LAW COMP PRINT 
OID:100488095-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL MAY18-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL MAY18-HIP 
OID:100485101-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100485101-ComisaryPur< 

05/21/2018 CCOPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT 
05/21/2018 COPY CARDS 
05/21/2018 CCOPY CARDS COPY CARD 
05/21/2018 COPY CARDS 
05/19/2018 WESTERN UNI' 7608591487181398 EDWIN CO(

OID:100484036-ComisaryReft 
05/16/2018 SECUREDEPOS 20153993 Tyler Mark J 
05/15/2018 EPR 
05/10/2018 PAYROLL 
05/10/2018 PAYROLL 
04/17/2018 EPR 
04/10/2018 PAYROLL 
04/10/2018 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
04/10/2018 PAYROLL 
04/04/2018 COPY CARDS 
03/13/2018 EPR 
03/09/2018 CNEWIFRP>
03/09/2018 NEWIFRP 
03/09/2018 PAYROLL 
03/09/2018 PAYROLL 
03/06/2018 EPR 
03/02/2018 SECUREDEPOS 29777114 Tyler Mark

OID:100472977-ComisaryPun 
OID:100470662-ComisaryPur< 
PAYROLL JAN18-HIP-BNS

LAW COMP PRINT

COPY CARD

05/17/2018 ERF

OID:100484036-ComisaryPuri 
PAYROLL APR18-HIP-BNS
PAYROLL APR18-HIP
OID:100479957-ComisaryPurc
PAYROLL MAR18-HIP-BNS

PAYROLL MARI8-HIP
COPY CARD
OID:100474793-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL FEB18-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL FEB18-HIP
OID:100473742-ComisaryPurt

02/28/2018 EPR 
02/13/2018 EPR 
02/09/2018 PAYROLL 
02/05/2018 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
02/09/2018 PAYROLL 
02/02/2018 COPY CARDS

PAYROLL JAN18-HIP
LAW COMP PRINT
OID:100466294-ComisaryPur<
PAYROLL DEC17-HIP-BNS

01/16/2018 EPR 
01/10/2018 PAYROLL 
01/10/2018 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
01/10/2018 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on

PAYROLL DEC17-HIP01/10/2018 PAYROLL 
01/09/2018 EPR OID:100465609-ComisaryPur< 
01/07/2018 WESTERN UNI' 0975857262180078 EDWIN CO^ 
01/04/2018 SECUREDEPOS 24715381 Kpodi Safi M
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GEO D. RAY JAMES CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, May 07, 2019 @09:16

TYLER, LAWRENCE TFor CIN: 73142279
ReferenceHeldOwedBalanceAmountTransaction DescriptionDate

07/15/2017 
07/11/2017 
07/10/2017 
07/10/2017 
07/10/2017 
07/10/2017 
07/10/2017 
07/03/2017 
06/27/2017 
06/20/2017 
06/20/2017 
06/15/2017 
06/13/2017 
06/09/20]7 
06/09/2017 
06/09/2017 
06/09/2017 
05/30/2017 
05/23/2017 
05/16/2017 
05/15/2017 
05/15/2017 
05/10/2017 
05/10/2017 
05/10/2017 
05/10/20.17 
05/10/2017 
05/08/2017 
05/08/2017 
05/01/2017 
04/28/2017 
04/25/2017 
04/21/2017 
04/11/2017 
04/10/2017 
04/10/2017 
03/21/2017 
03/1 4/'2017 
03/10/2017 
03/10/2017 
03/10/2017 
03/10/2017 
03/07/2017 
03/01/2017 
02/28/2017 
02/27/2017 
02/27/2017 
02/22/2017 
02/20/2017 
02/18/2017 
02/16/2017 
02/15/2017 
02/15/2017 
02/14/2017 
02/13/2 01'' 
02/13/2017 
02/10/201 "' 
02/10/2017

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
5.10
5.10
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
1.10
1.50
1.50
1.00
0.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.40
0.00
0.00

100.00
0.00

73.20
48.90
53.90 
54.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00
0.00
2.70
0.00

51.80
76.80 
76.80
51.20 
0.00

50.00
0.00

38.50
58.50
58.50
46.50 
47.00 
47.60 
48.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

34.35 
100.00

0.00
57.50 
46.00

0.00
26.35 
50.00 
75.00 
75.00 
50.00
0.00 

344.35 
341.38 
360.95 
361.45 
361.45 
391.05 
291.05 
191.05 

0.00 
5.00 
5.00 

78.00 
78.40 
78.40 
52.00

100.00 
-73.20 

24.30 
-5.00 
-0.10 
54.00 
5.00 
0.10 

-100.00 
100.00 
-2.70 
2.70 

-51.80 
-25.00 
25.00 
25.60 
51.20 

-50.00 
50.00 

-38.50 
-20.00 
20.00 
12.00 
-0.50 
-0.60 
-0.40 
48.00 
0.50 
0.60 
0.40 

-34.35 
-65.65 
100.00 
-57.50 

11.50 
46.00 

-26.35 
-23.65 
-25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
50.00 

-344.35 
2.97 

-19.57 
-0.50 

0.50 
-29.60 
100.00 
100.00 
191.05 
-5.00 

5.00 
-73.00 
-0.40 
0.40 

26.40 
-0.40

07/15/2017 WESTERN UNI' 7531216629171968 RONALD F< 
0-7/11/2017 EPR OID:100438683-ComisaryPurc 

PAYROLL JUNE17-HIP-BNS07/10/2017 PAYROLL 
07/10/2017 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
0.7/10/2017 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on 
07/10/2017 PAYROLL 
07/10/2017 COPY CARDS 
07/03/2017 COPY CARDS 
06/27/2017 EPR 
06/20/2017 WESTERN UNI' 4044765420171718 EDWIN CO(

OID:100435638-ComisaryPur< 
OID: 1004 34 4 93-ComisaryRef i 
OID: 1004 34 4 93-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL MAY17-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL MAY17-HIP 
OID:100432093-ComisaryPurc 

05/23/2017 SECUREDEPOS 8788687 Tyler Mark
OID:100430329-ComisaryPur<

PAYROLL JUNE17-HIP
COPY CARD
LAW COMP PRINT
OID:100436627-ComisaryPuri

06/20/2017 EPR 
06/15/2017 ERF 
06/13/2017 EPR 
06/09/2017 <NEWIFRP> 
06/09/2017 NEWIFRP 
06/09/2017 PAYROLL 
06/09/2017 PAYROLL
05/30/2017 EPR

05/16/2017 EPR
05/15/2017 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
05/15/2017 COPY CARDS 
05/10/2017 PAYROLL 
05/10/2017 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
05/10/2017 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
05/10/2017 <COPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on
05/10/2017 PAYROLL 
05/08/2017 COPY CARDS 
05/08/2017 COPY CARDS 
05/01/2017 COPY CARDS 
04/28/2017 SPO

COPY CARD
PAYROLL APR17-HIP-BNS

PAYROLL APR17-HIP
LAW COMP PRINT 
LAW COMP PRINT 
LAW COMP PRINT
BOOK PURCHASE 
OID:100427064-ComisaryPur< 

04/21/2017 WESTERN UNI' 3818711708171118 EDWIN CO<
OID:100424891-ComisaryPurc 
PAYROLL MAR17-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL MAR17-HIP 
OID:100421533-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100420589-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
PAYROLL FEB17-HIP-BNS 
PAYROLL FEB17-HIP 
OID: 100419528-ComisaryPur< 
OID: 100418570-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100418570-ComisaryPur<

04/25/2017 EPR

04/11/2017 EPR 
04/10/2017 PAYROLL 
04/10/2017 PAYROLL 
03/21/2017 EPR 
03/14/2017 EPR 
03/10/2017 <NF,WIFRP>
05/10/2017 NEWIFRP 
03/10/2017 PAYROLL 
03/10/2017 PAYROLL 
03/07/2017 EPR 
03/01/2017 ERF 
02/28/2017 EPR
02/27/2017 CCOPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT 
02/27/2017 COPY CARDS 
02/22/2017 EPR 
02/20/2017 SECUREDEPOS 21011714 Tyler Mark
02/18/2017 SECUREDEPOS 21862177 Kpodi Safi M
02/16/2017 WESTERN UNI' 1470482498170478 EDWIN CO<
02/15/2017 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD
02/15/2017 COPY CARDS

LAW COMP PRINT
OID:100417773-ComisaryPurc

COPY CARD
OID:100416605-ComisaryPurc02/14/2017 EPR

02/13/2017 CCOPY CARDS LAW COMP PRINT 
02/13/2017 COPY CARDS 
02/10/2017 PAYROLL 
02/10/2017 CCOPY CARDS Payment for COPY CARDS on

LAW COMP PRINT 
PAYROLL JAN17-HIP-BNS
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For CIN: 73142279 TYLER, LAWRENCE T

ReferenceHeldOwedBalanceAmountTransaction Description. Date

11/10/2015 
10/13/2015 
10/09/2015 
09/15/2015 
09/10/2015 
08/28/2015 
08/21/2015 
08/14/2015 
08/13/2015 
08/12/2015 
08/10/2015 
08/1 C/20) r. 
08/07/2015 
08/06/2015 
08/05/2015 
07/29/2015 
07/28/2015 
07/22/2015 
07/15/2015 
07/15/2015 
07/14/2015 
07/14/2015 
07/14/2015 
07/14/2015 
07/08/2015

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
1.27
2.54
2.54
1.27

23.32
1.05

25.90
0.91
7.14
0.00

25.0-5
0.05
5.35
0.05

70.00
75.00
75.00
50.00

0.00
50.00

100.03
0.03

34.68
39.68 
39.68 
40.95 
42.22

0.00
0.00

22.27
-24.85
24.99
-6.23
7.14

-25.05
25.00
-5.30

5.30
-69.95
-5.00

5.00
25.00
50.00

-50.00
-50.03
100.00
-34.65
-5.00
5.00

-1.27
-1.27
42.22
1.27
1.27

PAYROLL OCT 2015- Q 
OID: 100339662-ComisaryPurc 
PAYROLL SEPT 2015- Q 
MAIL
PAYROLL AUG 2015- Q 
OID:100330871-ComisaryPuri 

0.8/21/2015 WESTERN UNI- 4 378105159152338 BEATRIZ i 
08/14/2015 EPR 
08/13/2015 ERF 
08/12/2015 EPR 
08/10/2015 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
0^/10/2015 COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
08/07/2015 WESTERN UNI- 1764043876152198 BEATRIZ 
08/06/2015 SECUREDEPOS 3293366 Fishley Janice S 
08/05/2015 EPR 
07/29/2015 EPR 
07/28/2015 WESTERN UNI- 2177266555152098 EDWIN CO<

OID: 100323520-ComisaryPur<

11/10/2015 PAYROLL 
]. O’/13/2015 EPR 
10/09/2015 PAYROLL 
09/15/2015 POSTAGE
09/10/2015 PAYROLL 
08/28/2015 EPR

OID:100328071-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100327 637-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100327637-ComisaryPurc

l

OID:100326193-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100324866-ComisaryPur<

07/22/2015 EPR
07/15/2015 <COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
07/15/2015 COPY CARDS COPY CARD 
07/14/2015 <INP>
0.V14/2015 <INP>
07/14/2015 DEPOSIT CHE- EDEN DETENTION CENT CK 21-

OID:100321864-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100320860-ComisaryPur<

Payment for INP on 2015-0' 
Payment for INP on 2015-0'

07/14/2015 INP 
07/08/2015 INP
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